Service Reserve Requirement is established at an amount equal to the Maximum Annual Debt Service on the 
applicable Series of Bonds; provided that in no event shall such amount exceed the lesser of (i) ten percent (10%) of 
the principal amount, less original issue discount or plus original issue premium, of the applicable Series of Bonds, 
or (ii) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average annual principal and interest requirements on the 
applicable Series of Bonds, or (iii) as otherwise limited by the Internal Revenue Code. "Maximum Annual Debt 
Service" for any Series of Bonds or any pool of a Series of Bonds means the maximum amount of payments required